The rights and obligations of the Trustee are set out in the Trust Deed and the BASEL III Compliant GSS+ Bonds will be 

subject to the terms and conditions incorporated in the said Trust Deed.  

The fee payable to the Trustee will be Sri Lankan Rupees Four Hundred Fifteen Thousand (LKR 415,000/-) per annum 

plus statutory levies. Trustee/its directors have no conflict of interest with the Bank, except that the Trustee is one of 

the Bank's rendering banking related services to the Bank. 

5.10 INDEPENDENT EXTERNAL REVIEWER 

The Bank has appointed KPMG Sri Lanka as the Independent External Reviewer for the issuance.